V2311.01
EP
EFL181
Electric
1800
500
3030
1995

The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
1.1 Manufacturer
1.2 Model designation
1.3 Drive
1.4 Operator type
1.5 Load capacity Q kg
1.6 Load center distance c mm
1.8 Load distance centre of drive axle to fork x mm
1.9 Wheelbase y mm
2.1 Service weight kg
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg
3.1 Tyre type
3.2 Tyre size, front
3.3 Tyre size, rear
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x=drive wheels) mm
3.6 Tread width, front b10 mm
3.7 Tread width, rear b11 mm
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward α/β °
4.2 Retracted mast height h1 mm
4.3 Free lift h2 mm
4.4 Lift height h3 mm
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 mm
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 mm
4.8 Seat height/standing height h7 mm
4.12 Tow coupling height h10 mm
4.19 Overall length l1 mm
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 mm
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l mm
4.23 A,B Fork carriage class/type A, B
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2
D
is